FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-16-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 



	PATENTS ONLY		U. 8
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	_	document(s) or copy	400 EEO
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
V New 0//05/04	✓ Assignment Securi	ty Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#	License Chang	e of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		
Corrective Document	U.S. Gove (For Use ONLY by U.S. Go		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File	е
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conv	eying parties attached E	Execution Date Day Year
Name (line 1) Mark D. Hannen			8/19/02
Name (line 2)	1166938		
Second Party	10-10	Month	Execution Date Day Year
Name (line 1) Gregory Schriner			8/19/02
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving part	ties attached
Name (line 1) The Dial Corporation	,		ment to be recorded
		receivir	ng party is not ed in the United
Name (line 2) 15501 North Dial Boulevard		I	an appointment
Address (line 1)			entative is attached. Nation must be a
		separat Assign	te document from ment.)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Scottsdale	Arizona / U.S.	85260	
City	Slate/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
3/2002 AAHMED1 00000029 29166938			
2:581 40.00 96			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and	Address Area Code and Telephone	e Number 602-382-6337
Name Damon L. Boyd		
ddress (line 1) Snell & Wilmer L.L.	Р.	
ddress (line 2) One Arizona Center		
ddress (line 3) 400 E. Van Buren		
ddress (line 4) Phoenix, Arizona 85	004-2202	
Pages Enter the total n including any a	umber of pages of the attached conveyan	nce document # 2
Application Number(s) or	Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Patent Application  f this document is being filed together vas  Patent Cooperation Treaty  Enter PCT applicatio only if a U.S. Applica has not been assigned	r with a new Patent Application, enter the date the p  (PCT)  n number  tion Number PCT PCT	Patent Number(s)  patent application  Month Day Year  PCT  PCT
ee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CF	FR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit	Enclosed Deposit Account account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge addition	e # 19-2814
Statement and Signature		
attached copy is a true indicated herein.	viedge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Charges	tion is true and correct and any s to deposit account are authorized, as
Damon L. Boyd, Reg. No. 4 Name of Person Signi		5 Seplan So-
name of Person Signi	any and a second	Date

PATENT REEL: 013275 FRAME: 0452

## ASSIGNMENT

**DESIGN PATENT** 

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, for which application for Non-Provisional Design Patent of the United States entitled BOTTLE is being filed herewith.

AND WHEREAS, THE DIAL CORPORATION (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at and a mailing address of 15501 North Dial Boulevard, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid applications, to the invention and technology as described in the aforesaid applications, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on one or more of the aforesaid applications, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein,

**AGREEING, FURTHERMORE**, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

1173612 - 1 -

PATENT REEL: 013275 FRAME: 0453

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Mark Hannen	9221 E. Sierra Pinta Drive Scottsdale, AZ 85255	Mark & Ban	ner 8/19/2
TATE OF Irizona	- ) ) ss.		
On this 194 ounty, appeared Mark abscribed to the forego	day of	to me to be the same pers d that he signed, sealed and	son whose name
y commission expires		ic  TRESSAA.  Notary Public  Maricopa	
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SICK MY COOPE Expire	
Gergory Schriner	3009 W. Whitefeather Lane Phoenix, AZ 85085	Bysha	8/19/02
TATE OF Origonal	) ss.	10	·
On this aid county, appeared Came is subscribed to the	day of	known to me to be the sowledged that he signed, se	ame person who ealed and deliver

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202

**RECORDED: 09/05/2002** 

(602) 382-6337 Tel.: (602) 382-6070 Fax:

-2-